TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Vita-Pakt Citrus Products Co. | | 12/09/2011 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Sunny Herbs International Beverage Co. Ltd. | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 57 Nonthaburi 1 Road | |
| City: | Nonthaburi | |
| State/Country: | THAILAND | |
| Postal Code: | 11000 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Company: THAILAND | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1019571 | BIRELEY'S |
| Registration Number: | 0370634 | BIRELEY'S |
| Registration Number: | 0400580 | BIRELEY'S |
| Registration Number: | 0392325 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)698-2064

leslie.bertagnolli@bakermckenzie.com, Email: colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Leslie Bertagnolli

Address Line 1: 130 East Randolph Drive

Address Line 2: One Prudential Plaza, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

32240783-000031 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004689 FRAME: 0511

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Leslie Bertagnolli

Address Line 1: 130 East Randolph Drive

Address Line 2: One Prudential Plaza, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Leslie Bertagnolli |
|--------------------|----------------------|
| Signature: | /leslie bertagnolli/ |
| Date: | 12/30/2011 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Deed of Assignment Vita-Pakt Citrus Products Co#page1.tif source=Deed of Assignment Vita-Pakt Citrus Products Co#page2.tif source=Deed of Assignment Vita-Pakt Citrus Products Co#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004689 FRAME: 0512

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vita-Pakt Citrus Products Co., located at 707 N. Barranca Avenue, Covina, California 91723, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks shown on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter called "the trademarks") and

WHEREAS Sunny Herbs International Beverage Co. Ltd, located at 57 Nonthaburi 1 Road, Nonthaburi 11000 Thailand is desirous of acquiring the trademarks and all common law rights therein;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Vita-Pakt Citrus Products Co. hereby assigns to Sunny Herbs International Beverage Co. Ltd, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks including all common law rights therein together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

DATED: December 9, 2011

Vita-Pakt Citrus Products Co.

Name: Lloyd Shimizu Title: Chief Financial Officer

CHIDMS1/2755107.1

UNITED STATES

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK

REG. NO.

BIRELEY'S

1019571



0370634



0400580



392325

CHIDMS1/2755107.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004689 FRAME: 0514

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints Baker & McKenzie LLP, whose mailing address is One Prudential Plaza, Suite 3500, Chicago, Illinois 60601 as its attorney to prosecute this application to register, with full power of revocation and substitution to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith including the assignment of assets, and to receive the Certificate of Registration, all correspondence to be sent to their address below.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby appoints Baker & McKenzie LLP, whose mailing address is One Prudential Plaza, Suite 3500, Chicago, Illinois 60601 as its domestic representative on whom may be served notice or process in proceedings affecting the trademark registration, and the mark covered by such registration, pursuant to Rule 2.24 of the Trademark Rules of Practice of the Patent Office.

> **建筑和沿岸流流流** [1] [1] PRESERVATION PROPERTY. Tanggaran and STATE AND

CONTRACTIONAL VIC

Sunny Herbs International Beverage Co. Ltd

Title: CEO/Chairman

BAKER & McKENZIE One Prudential Plaza 130 E. Randolph Drive, Suite 3500

Chicago, Illinois 60601

CHIDM\$1/2755107.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004689 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 12/30/2011